
CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 

(CAPITAL HOSPITAL) 

         CORRIGENDUM 

Reference Tender Notice No. PID (I) No.5537-23, Rate Running Contract For Supply Of Oxygen Gas In Xl45 Liquid  Oxygen 

Container, Large & Small Size Oxygen Cylinder, Nitrous Oxide And Carbon Dioxide (Co2) For The Period Of 03, Years, 

Purchase Of Books For Nursing College , Purchase Of Lab Instruments For Nursing College And Purchase Of Furniture For 

Nursing College From Date Of Award Of Contract  For Capital Hospital, CDA, Islamabad, Tender notice published on PPRA 

& CDA  websites and in Dawn News & Daily Jang for Islamabad/Rawalpindi dated 17-03-2024 vide PID(I) No.5537/23. All 

the prospective bidders are hereby informed that in the light of the Pre-bid meeting, Capital Hospital has extended the 

date of bid submission as well as necessary amendments incorporated in the bidding documents. All other terms and 

conditions are same. The amended RFP documents are available on PPRA and CDA  official websites.  

S# Tender No. 
 

DESCRIPTION 
 

Qty 
 

Estimated 
Cost Unit 
Price 

Cost of 
Tender 

Bids 
Submission 
Date & Time 
at 11:00 AM 
(Original 

Date) 
 

Bids 
Opening 
Date & 
Time at           
11:30 AM 

(Original 

Date) 

Bids 
Submissio
n Date & 
Time at 
11:00 AM 
(Revised 
Date) 
 

Bids 
Opening 
Date & Time 
at           
11:30 AM 
(Revised 
Date) 

 
01. No.CDA/CH-11(4)/ 

Medical 
Gases/2023-24 

RATE RUNNING 
CONTRACT FOR 
SUPPLY OF OXYGEN 
GAS IN XL45 LIQUID  
OXYGEN CONTAINER, 
LARGE & SMALL SIZI 
OXYGEN CYLINDER, 
NITROUS OXIDE AND 
CARBON DIOXIDE 
(CO2) FOR THE 
PERIOD OF 03, 
YEARS) 

As per 
tender 

document  

31,155,000 Rs:3000/- 19.03.2024 
11:00 AM 

19.03.2024 
11:30 PM 

01.04.2024 
11:00 AM 

01.04.2024 
11:30 PM 

2. No.CDA/CH-11(5)/ 
Books for Nursing 
college/2023-24 

Purchase of books 
for Nursing College  

As per 
tender 

document 

1,839,203 Rs:3000/- 20.03.2024 
11:00 AM 

20.03.2024 
11:30 AM 

02.04.2024 
11:00 AM 

02.04.2024 
11:30 AM 

3 No.CDA/CH-11(6)/ 
Lab Instruments  
for Nursing 
college/2023-24 

Purchase of Lab 
Instruments for 
Nursing College  

As per 
tender 

document 

8,735,118 Rs:3000/- 20.03.2024 
12:00 PM 

20.03.2024 
12:30 PM 

02.04.2024 
12:00 PM 

02.04.2024 
12:30 PM 

4 No.CDA/CH-11(7)/ 
Furniture  for 
Nursing 
college/2023-24 

Purchase of 
Furniture for Nursing 
College 

As Per 
Tender 

Documents  

12,145,500 Rs:3000/- 19.03.2024 
12:00 PM 

19.03.2024 
12:30 PM 

01.04.2024 
12:00 PM 

01.04.2024 
12:30 PM 

Total Estimated Cost  Rs: 53,874,821/-      

 

Note : All other terms and conditions are same. The Tender documents are available (E –PAD ) . 

Dr. Fazle Maula 
Executive Director 

Capital Hospital, (CDA) 

 


